
 

 

            Great Wood Farm Early Years Centre     Calendar – September 2024 – August 2025 

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 Term 6 

Monday 2nd September –  
New term begins for children on 
stretched funding 

Wednesday 4th September – 
Term 1 begins for children on term 
time funding 

Monday 28th  October – Term 2 
begins for term time funding 

Thursday 2nd January  
Nursery reopens 

Monday 24th February – Term 4 
begins for term time funding 

Tuesday 22nd April 
Term 5 begins for term time funding 

Monday 2nd  June – Term 6 begins 
for term time funding 

 Monday 16th September – Sleep 
Workshop 5pm at GWF 
Monday 23rd September – 8pm 
online meeting 
We will be joined by Sleep 
Practitioner Becky Jones, from The 
3am Club, who will give a workshop 
on sleep, suitable for all ages of 
children 
 

Friday 15th November – Children 
in Need  

Monday 6th January  
New term begins for children on 
stretched funding 

Monday 6th January  
Term 3 begins for term funding 

Thursday 6th  March – World Book 
Day 

Monday 5th May – Closed for May 
Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 10th  June – Sports Day 
Morning 
(Thursday 12th  – Reserve Sports Day) 
Children who are going to school 
Sept 25 and aren’t usually in, are 
welcome to join us for this, we no 
longer invite parents as it is less 
overwhelming for the children 

Saturday 28th September – 9.30 
to 11.00 am 
Family stay and play sessions for 
Babies, Toddlers and Kindergarten to 
enable parents to meet other 
families and spend time in your 
child’s room and garden. 

Saturday 30th November – 
Christmas Open Day – 9:30am – 3pm 

Friday 14th February – End of Term 
3 for term time funding 

Friday 28th March 
To celebrate Mother’s Day we would 
like to invite a special person in your 
child’s life to join their child for 
afternoon tea 

Saturday 17th May – Open Day Friday 13th June 
To celebrate Father’s Day we would 
like to invite a special person in your 
child’s life to join their child for 
breakfast 

Tuesday 1st October – 5pm 
Kindergarten Transition to School 
Information Meeting for parents in 
Kindergarten Badgers, Foxes and 
Hares going to school Sept 2025 

Christmas Productions 
Kindergarten Hares 11th  December - 
2.15 pm 
Kindergarten Badgers 11th December 
- 10 am 
Kindergarten Foxes 12th December - 
10 am 

 Wednesday 2nd April – Whole 
Nursery Easter Egg Hunt and Songs in 
the woods (parents invited) – 9:30 

Friday 23rd May – End of Term 5 for 
term time funding 

Friday 18th July – Leavers 
presentation 1.30pm 

Thursday 3rd October – Harvest 
Festival for Kindergarten Foxes, 
Badgers and Hares at 9:30am 

Tuesday 17th  December – 
Christmas Jumper Day (Save the 
Children) and Christmas Dinner 

 Friday 4th April 
End of term 4 for term time funding 

Monday 26th May – Closed for 
Bank Holiday 

Friday 18th  July – End of Term 6 for 
term time funding 

Monday 7th  October – 
Grandparents Day – weather 
permitting as this event will be 
outside – 9:30 -10:30 

Tuesday 17th  December – End of 
Term 2 for term time funding 

 Friday 18th April – Closed for Good 
Friday 

 Week commencing Monday 28th 
July – End of Term for children on 
stretched funding, commenced 
January 2025 (Term 3) or April 2025 
(Term 5) 
 

Friday 18th October – End of Term 
1 for term time funding 

Friday 20th December –End of 
Term for children on stretched 
funding. 

Tuesday 24th December -   
Nursery closes for the Christmas 
Break. 

 Monday 21st  April – Closed for 
Easter Monday 

 Week commencing Monday 
11th August – End of Term for 
children on stretched funding 
commenced Sept 24 (Term 1) 



 

 


